

N.D.P.S. Case No.-01/2012

43.

17-11-2016

The accused person, namely, Banka Kumar on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. A.P.P. also files hazira.

No E.R of W/A has yet been received from the concerned P.S. in respect of the accused, namely, Sabir Ansary.

On perusal of case record, this Court finds that W/A was issued against the accused, Sabir Ansary on 09-04-2014 and thereafter till date, despite repeated 'tagid' / reminders, Kashipur P.S. has failed to submit such E.R of W/A and / or failed to produce the absconding accused after apprehending him. Such callous indifference of the Officer-in-Charge (O.C), Kashipur P.S., District Purulia, is noted with serious concern by this Court.

The O.C., Kashipur P.S. is directed to be personally present on the next date fixed to submit a petition, showing cause for such gross negligence for failing to arrest / apprehended the accused, and for E.R of W/A.

Fix 19-01-2017 for appearance of the accused, Banka Kumar and for personal appearance of the concerned O.C., Kashipur P.S., District Purulia, along with a petition, showing cause and for E.R of W/A of the accused, Sabir Ansary.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Purulia, for his information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Purulia.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Purulia.