

N.D.P.S Case No- 1/2012

Regd No.2/2015

Or. No. 58

Dt.23.11.2023

Out of 02 accused persons, 01 accused persons namely, **Banka Lumar** on C.B is present by filing hazira and another accused **Sabir Ansry** on C.B is absent by filing petition through Ld Lawyer U/s.317 Cr.P.C.

Said petition U/s.317 Cr.P.C is hereby allowed today.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present. Ld Defence counsel is present.

Today is fixed for evidence from prosecution side.

No witness is present today.

This case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Today is the last day of the schedule. This case is re-fixed for the following schedule:

To 22.02.2024, 23.02.2024 & 26.02.2024 for appearance of the 02 accused persons and for further evidence from the prosecution side.

The prosecution is to produce the witnesses on the next dates.

Prosecution is hereby directed to produce the seized Alamats if any, on the next date.

Both the accused persons are on C.B as before.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(J.O Code:WB00673)**