

**Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge, Spl. Court under NDPS Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.**

**NDPS Case No.01 of 2012
Reg. no. 02 of 2015**

**Or. No. 63
Dated 13-08-2024**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for further evidence.

Out of two accused persons on CB, one accused namely Sabir Ansary is present and filed hazira and rest accused is absent today by filing a petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Considered and prayer under Section 317 Cr.P.C is allowed.

Ld. Spl. P.P Sri Gangadhar Mahato is present along with two witnesses namely (1) Dipak Bauri and (2) Sri Barju Nayak and filed hazira.

Witnesses (1) Dipak Bauri and (2) Sri Barju Nayak are examined in full as PW5 & PW6 Thereafter, PW5 and PW6 were discharged after their cross-examinations in full by the Ld. Advocate of the accused persons.

During examination of PW5, he identified his signatures on the documents were marked as **Exhibit-3/1** & **Exhibit-4/1** respectively. PW5 also identified his signatures on the Mat. Exhibit-II & Mat Exhibit-III which were marked as **Mat. Exhibit-II/2** and **Mat. Exhibit-III/2** respectively. Besides, PW5 also identified his signature on the seizure-list dated 18-01-2012 which was marked as **Exhibit-2/3**.

No other witness has turned up today.

Case is adjourned today.

To date (**14-08-2024**) for appearance of the accused persons and for further evidence.

Alamat of this case, if any, must be produced on the next date.

Both accused persons are on CB as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Spl. Court under NDPS Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Judge, Spl. Court under NDPS Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

