

**Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge, Spl. Court under NDPS Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia
JO Code- WB00889.**

**N.D.P.S. Case No.01 of 2012
N.D.P.S. Case No.02 of 2015**

Or. No. 72

Dt. 15-01-2025

This day is fixed for evidence of the IO of this case.

Both the accused persons are absent without any step.

Ld. Spl. P.P namely Sri Gangadhar Mahato is present and filed hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

As per resolution of local Bar for not to pass adverse order, for absence of accused persons without step, no adverse order is passed today.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **13-02-2025** for evidence of the IO of this case.

Issue summons upon the witness accordingly.

Alamat of this case, if any, must be produced on the next date.

Accused will remain on Court bail as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Spl. Court under NDPS Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Judge, Spl. Court under NDPS Act,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**