

Present:Sri .Ambarish Ghosh
Additional District & Sessions Judge,3rd Court, Purulia
NDPS CASE NO -01/2012
SESSIONS TRIAL NO: 02/2015 (CIS)

Order No.81
Dt. 28-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

Ld Spl.P.P takes no step.

Both the accused person is absent without taking any step.

No adverse order is to be passed as per the resolution taken by Bar Association, Purulia dated 28.11.2025.

Received the warrant back from the OC Kashipur, Purulia.

Perused the same. It appears from the record that as per the FIR the accused person Sabir Ansary is under Kashipur PS but as per the letter received today the said accused person is under Adra PS.

Hence, the IO of this case is directed to submit a report clarifying the jurisdiction of the said accused person on or before the date fixed.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **31.01.2026** for appearance and ER of WA.

The accused persons are as before.

Let a copy of this order along with the letter dated 28.11.2025 submitted by OC Kashipur, Purulia be sent to OC Kashipur, Purulia for transmitting the same to the IO of this case.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Judge Spl. Court under NDPS Act
ADJ, 3rd Court,Purulia

Judge Spl. Court under NDPS Act
ADJ, 3rd Court,Purulia