

Present: Sri Somak Das
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia (In-Charge)
NDPS CASE NO -01/2012
SESSIONS TRIAL NO: 02/2015 (CIS)

Order No.83

Dt. 09-03-2026

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA of accused Sabir Ansary and examination of accused persons u/s 313 CrPC.

Ld Spl.P.P files hazira.

Accused person namely Banka Kumar is absent.

No report from IO Kashipur PS, Purulia has been received.

No adverse order is to be passed in view of the resolution dated 09.03.2026 passed by Bar Association Purulia.

Regular PO is busy in SIR duty as ordered by Hon'ble Supreme Court.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **16.04.2026** for appearance and ER of WA of accused Sabir Ansary and examination of accused persons u/s 313 CrPC.

The accused persons are as before.

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Judge Spl. Court under NDPS Act
ADJ, 3rd Court,Purulia (In-Charge)**

**Judge Spl. Court under NDPS Act
ADJ, 3rd Court,Purulia (In-Charge)**